Bob Mary Insurance Joins Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services

LEAVITT GROUPJanuary 11, 2024, 6:16 am Comments Offon Bob Mary Insurance Joins Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services



Bob Mary Insurance, based in Pennsylvania, has recently merged with Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services, a Leavitt Group agency. Dott-Leavitt joined Leavitt Group in the fall of 2023. Leavitt Group is a network of insurance brokers whose collective strength allows members to provide national resources to their clients. Bob Mary Insurance is owned and operated by Bob Mary and is an agency offering personal and commercial insurance services. Bob and his team member, Jim Packey, will be joining Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services.

Bob Mary shared about this acquisition, "We could not be more excited and honored to be joining the Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services team. Josh has been one of the top young leaders in the insurance industry for over 10 years, just as Mr. Dixie Leavitt was when he began his own journey back in 1952. I am proud to play my part and represent one of the largest independent insurance brokerages in the U.S."

Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services is committed to safeguarding what matters most to their clients in Allegheny, Cambria, Somerset, and Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania. As a locally owned and operated independent insurance agency, they pride themselves on providing personalized and affordable insurance solutions tailored to your unique needs and budget.

"We are extremely excited for Bob and his team to join us; we are very fortunate to find a team member with Bob's experience and drive to continually look out for his clients' well-being in an ever-changing insurance industry," said Joshua Dott, agency owner of Dott-Leavitt Insurance Services.

If any questions about this acquisition, please contact Josh Dott at 412-927-2400 or josh-dott@leavitt.com.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately-held insurance brokerages in the nation with over 250 locations across 27 states. Leavitt Group agencies have the unique flexibility of local owners and provide a consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, please visit <u>www.leavitt.com</u>.